

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R S . R A C H N A G U P T A

Civil Appeal No(s). 3320/2010

CHIKKAMUNIYAPPA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHIKKA KEMPANNA (D) BY LRS. & ORS.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 23/04/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on all the 13 respondents but none has entered appearance on their behalf.

Statement of case has been filed by the appellant, however, it has been filed twice. The Ld. Counsel for the appellant to clarify the same within a week.

Thereafter, Registry to process to list the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar